PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		N	ame	Execution Date			
John Abughazaleh				12/01/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	KELLOGG BRO						
Street Address:	601 Jefferson Avenue						
City:	Houston						
State/Country:	TEXAS						
Postal Code:	77002						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 133		133264	6427				
Application Number: 13326427 CORRESPONDENCE DATA CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (713)753-7626							
Phone:	713-753-8661						
Email:	с. С						
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.							
Correspondent Name: KELLOGG BROWN & ROOT LLC ATTN: Christian							
Address Line 1: 601 Jefferson Street							
Address Line 2:	KT3784						
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			11-07US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Patsi Davis				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_1107US#page1.tif source=Assignment_1107US#page2.tif							

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

IN CONSIDERATION of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, i, JOHN ABUGHAZALEH, 4407 Magnolia Lane, Sugar Land, Texas 77478; U.S.A.; do hereby seli, assign and transfer to KELLOGG BROWN & ROOT LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 601 Jefferson Avenue, Houston, Texas 77002, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR GASIFYING A HYDROCARBON FEEDSTOCK" (Dkt. No. 11-07), invented by me, and the application for United States Patent therefore, executed concurrently herewith, and all provisional and nonprovisional applications, patents granted therefore in the United States and all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and i hereby covenant that I have full right so to do, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire, right, title, and interest therein, and I agree that I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States and all foreign countries.

EXECUTED THIS / day of DECEMBER, 2011.

JOHN ABUGHAZAI FH

STATE OF	TEXAS	§
		§
COUNTY OF	HARRIS	8

On this day, before me personally appeared the above named <u>JOHN ABUGHAZALEH</u> to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this day of Alcencher 2011.

PUBLIC



PATENT REEL: 027394 FRAME: 0616

RECORDED: 12/15/2011